Parking-Related Fees and Charges

Penalty Charge Notices (PCNs)

Lower Charge PCN

Higher Charge PCN

Moving Traffic Contravention (MTC) PCN

All above subject to 50% discount if paid within 14 days of service

Charge Certificate adds 50% to the penalty charge —
Lower Charge PCN

Higher Charge PCN

MTC PCN

City of Westminster

£80.00
£130.00
£130.00

£120.00
£195.00
£195.00

Registration of the unpaid PCN as a debt at the Traffic Enforcement Centre (County Court) adds

£9.00 to the outstanding Charge Certificate charge —
Lower Charge PCN

Higher Charge PCN

MTC PCN

On-street tariffs

Standard pay-to-park charges (p/hr) -
‘A’ zone

‘A’ zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles
‘B’ zone

‘B’ zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles
‘C’ zone

‘C’ zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles
‘D’ zone

‘D’ zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles
‘E’ zone

‘E’ zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles
‘F zone

‘F’ zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles
‘G’ zone

‘G’ zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles

Coach pay-to-park bays (p/hr)

Taxi pay-to-park bays (p/hr)

Market Traders pay-to-park bays (p/hr)
Motorcycle bay charges —

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Quarterly
Annual
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£129.00
£204.00
£204.00

£3.80
£5.64
£3.00
£4.45
£1.75
£2.59
£2.55
£3.78
£5.00
£7.42
£5.10
£7.57
£5.10
£7.57

£4.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£3.50
£13.50

£33.50
£100.00

September 2021



Parking Cards (p/card)
‘A’ zone
‘B’ zone
‘C’ zone
‘D’ zone
‘E’ zone
‘F’ zone
‘G’ zone
Coach pay-to-park bay

Trades permits (p/vehicle, p/day) —
‘A’ zone
‘B’ zone
‘C’ zone
‘D’ zone
‘E’ zone
‘F’ zone
‘G’ zone

Permits

Annual resident permit —
Engine above 1200cc
Engine 1200cc & below
Motorcycle

‘Eco’ vehicle

Doctor’s permit (p/a)

Hospital permit (p/a)

Teacher’s C2 sub-zone permit (p/a)
Business C2 sub-zone permit (p/a)
Permit admin fees (where applicable) —
Change of detail (address, name etc)
Add/change a vehicle

Refund admin fee
Replacement (lost or damaged)

White & Blue disabled badge admin fees (where applicable) —

Change of vehicle
Replacement (lost or damaged)

Kerbside Permissions

Standard Suspension for zones ‘A’, ‘C’ & ‘D’ (p/space, p/day) —

Day 1

Days 2-5

Days 6-42

Day 43 onwards
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£3.80
£3.00
£1.75
£2.55
£5.00
£5.10
£5.10
£4.00

£38.00
£30.00
£17.50
£25.50
£50.00
£51.00
£51.00

£158.00
£112.00
£57.00
nil

£141.00
£141.00
£120.00
£285.00
£10.00
£10.00

£10.00
£30.00

£10.00
£30.00

£48.00
£52.00
£78.00
£104.00
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Standard Suspension for zones ‘B’, ‘E’, ‘F' & ‘G’ (p/space, p/day) —

Day 1

Days 2-5

Days 6-42

Day 43 onwards

LJUG Suspension (p/space) —
Days 1-3
Day 4 onwards

Suspension Refund admin fee (where applicable)
Short notice Suspension admin fee (where applicable)

Yellow Line Dispensation (p/vehicle, p/day) —
Day 1

Days 2-5

Days 6-7 & onwards

Special Permissions (p/vehicle, p/day) —
Day 1

Day 2 onwards

Skip licence (1 mth)

Parking Services Fees & Charges v10

£52.00
£56.00
£84.00
£113.00

£70.00 for the 3-day period
£55.00 p/day
£20.00

£20.00

£48.00
£52.00
£78.00

£71.00
£78.00

£81.00
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