

Parking-Related Fees and Charges

Penalty Charge Notices (PCNs)		
Lower Charge PCN	£80.00	
Higher Charge PCN	£130.00	
Moving Traffic Contravention (MTC) PCN	£130.00	
All above subject to 50% discount if paid within 14 days of service	1130.00	
All above subject to 30% discount if paid within 14 days of service		
Charge Certificate adds 50% to the penalty charge –		
Lower Charge PCN	£120.00	
Higher Charge PCN	£195.00	
MTC PCN	£195.00	
Registration of the unpaid PCN as a debt at the Traffic Enforcement Centre (County Court) adds £9.00 to the outstanding Charge Certificate charge –		
Lower Charge PCN	£129.00	
Higher Charge PCN	£204.00	
MTC PCN	£204.00	
On-street tariffs		
Standard pay-to-park charges (p/hr) -		
'A' zone	£3.80	
'A' zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles	£5.64	
'B' zone	£3.00	
'B' zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles	£4.45	
'C' zone	£1.75	
'C' zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles	£2.59	
'D' zone	£2.55	
'D' zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles	£3.78	
'E' zone	£5.00	
	£7.42	
'E' zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles 'F' zone		
	£5.10 £7.57	
'F' zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles 'G' zone		
	£5.10	
'G' zone pre-2015 diesel vehicles	£7.57	
Coach pay-to-park bays (p/hr)	£4.00	
Taxi pay-to-park bays (p/hr)	£1.00	
Market Traders pay-to-park bays (p/hr)	£1.00	
Motorcycle bay charges –		
Daily	£1.00	
Weekly	£3.50	
Monthly	£13.50	
Quarterly	£33.50	
Annual	£100.00	

Parking Cards (p/card) 'A' zone 'B' zone 'C' zone 'D' zone 'E' zone 'F' zone 'G' zone Coach pay-to-park bay	£3.80 £3.00 £1.75 £2.55 £5.00 £5.10 £5.10 £4.00
Trades permits (p/vehicle, p/day) – 'A' zone 'B' zone 'C' zone 'D' zone 'E' zone 'F' zone 'G' zone	£38.00 £30.00 £17.50 £25.50 £50.00 £51.00
Permits Annual resident permit — Engine above 1200cc Engine 1200cc & below Motorcycle 'Eco' vehicle	£158.00 £112.00 £57.00 nil
Doctor's permit (p/a) Hospital permit (p/a)	£141.00 £141.00
Teacher's C2 sub-zone permit (p/a)	£120.00
Business C2 sub-zone permit (p/a)	£285.00
Permit admin fees (where applicable) – Change of detail (address, name etc) Add/change a vehicle Refund admin fee Replacement (lost or damaged)	£10.00 £10.00 £10.00 £30.00
White & Blue disabled badge admin fees (where applicable) – Change of vehicle Replacement (lost or damaged)	£10.00 £30.00
Kerbside Permissions Standard Suspension for zones 'A', 'C' & 'D' (p/space, p/day) – Day 1 Days 2-5 Days 6-42 Day 43 onwards	£48.00 £52.00 £78.00 £104.00

Standard Suspension for zones 'B', 'E', 'F' & 'G' (p/space, p/day) – Day 1 Days 2-5 Days 6-42 Day 43 onwards	£52.00 £56.00 £84.00 £113.00
LJUG Suspension (p/space) – Days 1-3 Day 4 onwards	£70.00 for the 3-day period £55.00 p/day
Suspension Refund admin fee (where applicable) Short notice Suspension admin fee (where applicable)	£20.00 £20.00
Yellow Line Dispensation (p/vehicle, p/day) – Day 1 Days 2-5 Days 6-7 & onwards	£48.00 £52.00 £78.00
Special Permissions (p/vehicle, p/day) – Day 1 Day 2 onwards	£71.00 £78.00
Skip licence (1 mth)	£81.00